

GOVT. OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ::: LAKHIMPUR POLYTECHNIC, BIHPURIA:::: ASSAM

Email: lakhimpurpolytechnic@gmail.com

Memo No. LP/STC/2022/ 2939 (M)

Dated...07/04/2024

POI

NOTICE

It is for the information to all the concerned that a Media Cell comprising of the following members are constituted to create and handle the social media pages of the Institute.

SI No.	Name of person	Designation	Role
1.	MrMusabbir Hussain	Lect PTC E	Convener
2.	Ms. LimleeBezbaruah	Lect PTCh E	Member
3.	MsShahenaz Sultana Begum	Lect PTCh E	Member
4.	Mr. Mriganav Debnath	Lect PT ME	Member
5.	Ms. DimpimoniKalita	Lect PTComp E	Member

A

Principal Lakhimpur Polytechnic, Bihpuria (Assam) Principal Lakhimpur Polytechnic